Form PTO-1595 REC		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102824157		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥		V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ss of receiving party(ies)	
Ronald J. PELLAR	Name: <u>Toshiba (</u>	Jorporation	
8-20-0	4 Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached?	Yes No ———	<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merge	er		
Security Agreement Chang	ge of Name	Street Address: 6-78, Minami-cho	
	Mishima-shi		
Other		Country: Japan	
	city: Shizuoka	-ken_State:Zip:_411-8520	
August 17, 2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s): 1 0/922	2622	
If this document is being filed together wit			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Addit	tional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corr		oplications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	·		
Name: Susan L. Mizer, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}	
		edit Card Payment Form	
Internal Address:			
200 SZEWDIE1 00000022 500902 10922622	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account or Overpayment Only	
3021 / 40.00 OP			
	8. Deposit account r	number:	
Street Address: Tucker Ellis & West LLP		2/00044	
925 Euclid Avenue, 1150 Huntington Bu	1 50-0902 (6632)	9/00244) 	
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44115	5-1475		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 	
9. Signature.	2 302 31 702		
3.3.3.3.3.			
1			
Susan L. Mizer, Reg. No. 38,245	1 4111	8/20/04	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	(bate /	
Total number of page	()	togumentu 5	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 015719 FRAME: 0959

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Ronald J. Pellar

Address:

147 Waterwheel Way

Orange CA 92869

County:

Orange

hereby sell, assign and transfer jointly to:

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Toshiba Corporation

Principal Place

Of Business: 6-78, Minami-cho, Mishima-shi

Shizuoka-ken, 411-8520 JAPAN

Corporation

of:

Japan '

 \sim and \sim

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Toshiba Tec Kabushiki Kaisha

Principal Place

Of Business:

6-78, Minami-cho, Mishima-shi

Shizuoka-ken, 411-8520

JAPAN

Corporation of: Japan

and to the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title and interest, such that each ASSIGNEE has an undivided one-half interest, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COLOR CORRECTION

1

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

PATENT

REEL: 015719 FRAME: 0960

	U.S. patent application executed on the _	day of		, 20
	U.S. patent application executed on the	day of		_, 20
	U.S. patent application executed on the	day of		_, 20
	U.S. patent application executed on the	day of	·	_, 20
signi	omply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordang below, hereby authorize and request application number when they become kn	my attorney to		
τ	.S. Patent Application No.	filed	on	•
and, appli pater	in and to, all Letters Patent to be of cation or any continuation, division, reneat, any reissue or re-examination thereof. GNORS hereby covenant that no assign	btained for sucewal, or substitu	th invention by ate thereof, and a seement or encum	the above s to letters brance has
been	or will be made or entered into which wo	uld conflict wit	n this assignment	•
prom Pater testif prom paper said	GNORS further covenant that ASSIGN ptly with all pertinent facts and document and legal equivalents as may be known as to the same in any interference, litigately execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES, instruments or affidavits required to application, said invention and said Letter be necessary or desirable to carry out the	ts relating to sain and accessible ation or proceeds or their legal oply for, obtain, as Patent and sain	d invention and s to ASSIGNOR(S ling related theref representatives a maintain, issue and d equivalents the	aid Letters S) and will to and will ny and all nd enforce
[7 (day	Signed at Tryine (City) day of August (Month)	, <u>Califor</u> , 2004.	્રેવ (State)	on this
(uay	Month)	2 } 7	felle.	

Orange
Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Ronald J. Pellar to me
personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the
uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this
17 day of August, 2004.
SUE AL DENIGH
COMM. # 1367517 \$

3

PATENT REEL: 015719 FRAME: 0962

(Seal)